46 www.lumacell.com
Supply and install the Lumacell LMCE exit signs. The
equipment shall operate with universal 2-wire AC
input voltage of 120 to 347Vac at less than 1.5watts
and universal 2-wire DC input voltage from 6 to 24Vdc
at less than 1.5watts for single and double face signs.
The sign shall be suitable for wall, end, or ceiling
mount. The faceplates shall be constructed of steel

Model AC Specs DC Specs
Power Consumption
Ordering Information
LMCE= EXIT Blank= factory white
BK= black
SG= silver grey
Other colours available.
Consult your sales representative.
UN= 120 to 347Vac, 6 to 24Vdc
*UN00= 120 to 347Vac, no dc
**UN36= 120/277/347Vac, 36Vdc
**UN48= 120/277/347Vac, 48Vdc
**UN120= 120/347Vac, 120Vdc
SP= 120 to 347Vac, self-powered
120VACDC2= 120Vac, 120Vdc,
2 wires
*Supply as single face.
**For green letters, please consult your sales
representative
Blank= no options
***VRSTP= vandal resistant shield
and tamper proof screws
TP= tamper proof screws
****990.0119-L= tamper proof bit
GN= green letters
***Indicate single or double.
****One bit needed per order.
Series Colour Voltage Options
EXAMPLE: LMCEUN
460.0079-L Wall Mount
460.0027-L End Mount
460.0028-L Ceiling Mount
Wire Guards
AC-only, red
AC/DC standard, red
AC/special DC, red
Self-powered red
AC-only, green
AC/DC standard, green
Self-powered green
120 to 347Vac Less than 1.5W
120 to 347Vac Less than 1.5W
120/277/347Vac Less than 3W
120 to 347Vac Less than 3W
120 to 347Vac Less than 1.5W
120 to 347Vac Less than 1.5W
120 to 347Vac Less than 3W
- -
6 to 24Vdc Less than 1.5W
36 or 48 or 120Vdc Less than 2.5W
NiCad battery Min. 90 minutes
- -
6 to 24Vdc Less than 2.5W
NiCad battery Min. 90 minutes
7
3 /
8“
(1
8.
7
cm
)
13 3/8“ (33.9 cm)
7
5 /
8“
(1
9.
2
cm
)
12 1/8“ (30.7 cm)
8